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I.  TYPE AND NUMBER OF ANIMALS

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Wyoming Pollution Discharge Elimination System (WYPDES)

Facility Name:

Physical Address:

Contact Name:

CAFO Permit Annual Report

Permit Number

Jan. 1 - Dec. 31, Select Year

Part 1 - Previous Production Year

Report the maximum number of each type of animal confined at this facility at any one time.

Select Livestock

Other (Specify)

Number in Open Confinement Number Housed Under RoofType

Select Livestock

Select Livestock

     A. Amount of manure generated in the 12-month period covered by this report.

     B. Amount of litter generated in the 12-month period covered by this report.

     C. Amount of process wastewater generated in the 12-month period covered by this report.

II. MANURE, LITTER, AND PROCESS WASTEWATER PRODUCTION

Report the estimated amount of manure, litter, and process wastewater that were generated at this facility in the 12-month period 

covered by this report.

Select Livestock

           application acres covered by the nutrient management plan, whether or not they were used for land application during the

IV. LAND APPLICATION OF MANURE, LITTER, AND PROCESS WASTEWATER

     A.  Report the total number of acres of land that are covered by this facility’s nutrient management plan. Include all land

III. MANURE, LITTER, AND PROCESS WASTEWATER TRANSFERRED TO OTHER PERSONS

Report the estimated amount of manure, litter, and process wastewater that were transferred to other persons in the 12-month period 

covered by this report.

     A. Amount of manure and/or litter transferred in the 12-month period covered by this report.

     B. Amount of process wastewater transferred in the 12-month period covered by this report.

     B. Report the total number of acres of land where manure, litter, or process wastewater generated at this facility was spread.

          Include only land application areas that are under the control of this CAFO facility.

           twelve month period covered by this report.

WYPDES Permit Number:

Reporting Period: 
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tons

     A.    Report the total amount of manure and litter stockpiled as of December 31
st
. 

VI. SUMMARY OF DISCHARGES

Provide a summary of each discharge of manure, litter, and/or process wastewater from the production area(s) that occurred in the 12-

month period covered by this report. Attach additional sheets, if needed.  Do not include nutrient applications.

V. CARRYOVER/STOCKPILED MANURE

Wyoming Pollution Discharge Elimination System (WYPDES)

CAFO Permit Annual Report

e
 Volume: Give an estimate of the number of gallons or tons of manure, litter, or process wastewater discharged.

f
 This information is not required by the NPDES CAFO regulations to be included in the annual report.

Description
d

Date
a

Time
b

Volume
e

Location
c,f

Date
a

Time
b

Volume
e

Location
c,f

Date
a

Time
b

Volume
e

Location
c,f

a
 Date: The date of the discharge. If the discharge was detected after it happened, give an estimate of the date when the discharge occurred.

b
 Time: The time of the discharge. If the discharge was detected after it happened, give an estimate of the time when the discharge occurred.

Description
d

Description
d

c
 Location: The location of the discharge to waters of the U.S.  Be specific. Include the name of the water body, and a specific description of where 

the manure, litter, or process wastewater entered the water body.  Include landmarks or other points of reference (e.g., Three Mile Creek, at southeast 

corner of feedlot where creek bends to the west).

d
 Description: Provide other relevant information about the discharge, including the source, cause, composition (e.g., emergency overflow of process 

wastewater from lagoon #2), and impacts observed (e.g., fish kill in waterbody).
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The completed document is to be submitted to the below address by April 15th 

Wyoming D.E.Q. /WYPDES CAFO Program

2100 West 5
th

 Street

Sheridan, WY 82801

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direct supervision in accordance with a 

system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted.  Based on my inquiry of the 

person or persons who manage this system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information 

submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete.  I am aware that there are significant penalties for 

submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

Signature: ___________________________________________________________  Date: _________________________

Print Name: ________________________________________________________________________________________

Wyoming Pollution Discharge Elimination System (WYPDES)

CAFO Permit Annual Report

VII. CERTIFICATION
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tons

gallons

Acres Yield

N P K

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

0.00 0.00 Value Value Value

acres

tons

tons

tons

tons

In the operation of the CAFO facility are there any plans to:

     C.  Proposed crop production

Identification

II. PROPOSED PRODUCTION, APPLICATION, AND CROPPING FOR THE COMING YEAR

     A.  Estimated manure production. 0.00

     B.  Estimated wastewater production. 0.00

     B.  Utilize crops not illustrated in the CAFO NMP?

     C.  Add livestock type not designated in the CAFO NMP?

     D.  Increase livestock head beyond the number designated in the CAFO permit?

Yes/No

Yes/No

Yes/No

Yes/No

Wyoming Pollution Discharge Elimination System (WYPDES)

Field

CAFO Permit Annual Report

Part 2 – Current Production Year

I. SIGNIFICANT OPERATIONAL CHANGES  FOR THE COMING YEAR

     A.  Add application area not designated in the CAFO Nutrient Management Plan (NMP)?

Phosphorus

0 Very High

Index

Soil Test Values

Rate Application

Application TotalCrop

0 0.00 0.00

0

     D.  Total acres of expected application area. 0.00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Very High

Very High

Very High

Very High

Very High0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.000.00

0.00

     G.  Projected total manure transfer.

     H.  Projected manure at the conclusion of the current production year.

0.00

Enter

#VALUE!

     F.  Projected manure application.

0

0

0 0.00

0.00

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00Very High

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Very High

Very High

Very High

0.00

Very High

Very High

Very High

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Very High

Very High

Very High

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

Very High

Very High

Very High

Very High

0.00     E.  Projected manure production.

0

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0

0

0

0
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CAFO Permit Annual Report

IV. COMMENTS

III.  ANALYTICAL DATA

     A.   Attach a copy of the soils samples from the proposed application areas.

     B.   Attach a copy of the latest manure/waste water analysis.

Wyoming Pollution Discharge Elimination System (WYPDES)
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